| 1 | 211-092019 | | |
|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| 2 3 4 5 6 7 | RESOLUTION: | Authorize the Winnebago County UW-Extension Department to Accept Additiona Funding from the Sources of Strength Program in the Amount of \$20,417, and Appropriate the Funds to the Related Program Expenses | |
| 8 | TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: | | |
| 9 | WHEREA | , the Winnebago County UW-Extension has a Source of Strength program that trains adult and | |
| 10 | peer leaders within area schools in evidence-based suicide prevention methods; and | | |
| 11 | WHEREA | WHEREAS, this program has expanded in 2019 to include 17 schools (9 more than budgeted for); and WHEREAS, this expansion will result in receiving additional revenue of \$20,417. | |
| 12 | WHEREAS, this expansion will result in receiving additional revenue of \$20,417. | | |
| 13 14 15 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby authorizes the Winnebago County UW-Extension Department to accept additional funding from the Sources of | | |
| 16 | Strength program in the amount of \$20,417, and appropriate the funds to support the related program expenses. | | |
| 17 18 19 | <u>Fiscal Impact</u> : No | fiscal impact. The additional program revenues will cover the program costs. | |
| 20 | | Respectfully submitted by: | |
| 21 22 23 | Committee Vote: | UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN EDUCATION, EXTENSION, AND AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE -0 | |
| 24 | | Respectfully submitted by: | |
| 25 | | PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE | |
| 26 | Committee Vote: | <u>-0</u> | |
| 27 28 | Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership | | |
| 29 | Approved | by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2019. | |
| 30 | | | |
| 31 32 33 | | Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive | |